

## SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Head Office, East Gate J N Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

F. No. 01-04001(02)/4/2023-HO - Personnel Division

Dated:18.01.2024

Office Order No. 1 \$\frac{1}{2024}\$

Subsequent to the joining as Young Professional (General Management), the following are deployed to the divisions as shown below:

S.No.	Name	Place of Posting	DOJ
1.	Ms Simran Chandani	Personnel Division	18.12.2023
2.	Shri Brahmjot Singh Khanna	Special Projects	18.12.2023
3.	Shri Tarun Pawar	FIT India	21.12.2023
4.	Ms Sadhna Gupta	Stadia Division	22.12.2023
5.	Shri Ajay Vishwakarma	Stadia Division	02.01.2024
6.	Shri Rohan Sarma	Coach Development & Training	08.01.2024
7.	Shri Umang Gupta	Operations Division	08.01.2024
8.	Shri Rahul Kumar	KITD	08.01.2024
9.	Shri Shivakumar Hubbali (presently posted at IGSC)	Equipment Support	06.01.2023

- 2. All are directed to report to their place of posting with immediate effect. For the Young Professional at SI No 8 posted in Khelo India Division, salary shall be processed by Khelo India. For the remaining Young Professional (Gen.) salary shall be processed by Personnel Division. The expenditure shall be met under SAI Block Grant Budget Head.
- 3. In-charge, Stadia Division shall decide the place of posting and assign duties to all the JCs and YPs deployed in stadiums.
- 4. This is issued with approval of the Competent Authority.

(Brij Mohan) Assistant Director (Pers.)

To,

All Concerned

## Copy to:

- i. All Divisional Heads of SAI Head Office
- ii. In-charge, Stadia Division
- iii. All Stadia Administrators
- iv. DD to DG SAI
- v. AD to Secretary SAI
- vi. DDO Head Office
- vii. Office Order Folder